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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2819
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NON-RECURRING GRANTS
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the non-recurring grants provided by the Union Government to Bihar in the form of grants-in-aid for warehouses during the last three years;

(b) whether the Central Warehousing Corporation has diverted the said funds for other purposes; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V.
THOMAS)

(a): The Government of India has not provided any non-recurring grants to Bihar in the form of grants-in-aid for warehouses during the last three year.

(b) & (c): Question does not arise.
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